12560

-СН \$90.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SU	JBM	ISSION	TYPE:
~~	<i>,</i> , , , , ,		

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Merger and Change of Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZSI, LLC		112/27/2001	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZSI, Inc.	
Street Address:	39074 Webb Court	
City:	Westland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48185	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1256092	CUSH-A-CLAMP	
Registration Number:	2254187	CUSH-A-CLIP	
Registration Number:	2532565	PORCE-A-CLAMP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 641-1600

Email: docketingtm@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48341

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

2608

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Paul A. Keller

Total Attachments: 1

source=merger document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

900005156 REEL: 002790 FRAME: 0806

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND INDUSTRY SERVICES BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES						
Dale Received This document is effective on the date a subsequent effective date within 90 received date is stated in the document	days affet and the anno	Tran:1 3817737-1 01/02/02 Chk#: 1410 \$100.00 IO:, 821735 / 12027C Tran:1 3817737-2 01/02/02				
Rodney A. Knight	BUSEAU COMMERCIAL SOURCES	Chk#: 1411 \$50.00 ID:- B21735 / 12027C				
Address 9414 E. San Salvador, Suite 225		EFFECTIVE DATE: Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31,				
city state 21p code Scottsdale, Arizona 85258	Expiration date for	transferred assumed names appear in Item 6.				

Document will be returned to name and address indicated above.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Cross Entity Merger for use by Profit Corporations, Limited Liability Companies and Limited Partnerships

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), the undersigned entities execute the following Certificate of Merger:

The Plan of Merger is as follows: 1.

> The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is: a.

> > ZSI, LLC

B21-735

ZL Acquisition Corp.

120-27C

The name of the surviving entity and its identification number is: Ь.

ZL Acquisition Corp.

120-27C

Corporations and limited liability companies provide the street address of the survivor's principal place of business:

39074 Webb Ct., Westland, Michigan 48185

(Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filing. The date must be no more than 90 days after the receipt of this document in this office.)

The merger shall be effective on the first day of January, 2002, at 12:01 a.m. EST.



TRADEMARK